
   
 
 
 

 
  

 

 

Certificate No. PHP QMS 21 93 0061 

20 April 2022 
2nd Posting 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 
The TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD invites you to submit quotations for the item/s listed 
below: 

 
RFQ No.    TPB-RFQ 2022.04.129 
PR No. 4.013 
 
Requirements : Supply and Delivery of Medicine supply for the TPB Clinic (April-June 2022) 
                                         
                                        

Quantity Item/Description Estimated 
Unit Price 

Total Cost (PhP) 

25 pcs Omeprazole 40 mg/ capsule (Risktec40) 39.00 975.00 
1 box C-Lium Fibre Food Supplement 5g  

         (30 sachets/ box) 
435.00 435.00 

20 pcs Metoclopramide (Plasil) 10mg/ tablet 15.75 315.00 
20 pcs Hydrite Granules for Solution 4.1grams 17.00 340.00 
50 pcs Paracetamol 500mg/ tablet (Biogesic) 4.24 212.00 
25 pcs Paracetamol + tramadol 325mg/ tablet 54.50 1,362.50 

        25 pcs Gaviscon DA (double action) 250mg/ tablet            
chewable 

22.00 550.00 

       25 pcs Sinupret Forte tablet 18.00 450.00 

25 pcs Ambroxol 75mg/ tablet 9.00 225.00 

25 pcs Celecoxib 200mg/ capsule 23.50 587.50 

25 pcs Loratadine (Allerta) 10mg/ tablet 22.50 562.50 

25 pcs Neozep non-drowsy 10mg/500mg per tablet 5.75 143.75 

25 pcs Carbocisteine (Solmux) 500mg/ capsule 7.00 175.00 

25 pcs Clonidine HCl (catapres) 150mcg/ tablet 7.25 181.25 

20 pcs Isosorbide Mononitrate 60mg/ tablet 20.00 400.00 

1 bottle Vitamin B-Complex + Ascorbic Acid + 
Calcium + Magnesium + Zinc (Berocca) 
         (10 tablets/ bottle) 

280.00 280.00 

1 bottle Hypromellose eye drop 10ml 247.00 247.00 

1 bottle Ethyl Alcohol (70% solution) 500ml 86.50 86.50 

1 bottle Betadine wound solution 60ml 155.00 155.00 

1 box Cotton buds (large) 160 tips/ cannister 104.00 104.00 

1 pc Mupirocin 20mg/g Ointment 5g 362.50 362.50 

1 pack Non-Sterile Gauze Pads 4x4 (100 pcs/ pack) 170.00 170.00 

2 pcs Micropore tape plastic (3M) ½ inch 38.00 76.00 

2 bxs Band-Aid Adhesive Pads, Large (10pcs/box) 434.00 868.00 



 

  

 
 

1 box Band-Aid, plastic strips 100 bandages/ box 136.00 136.00 

1 box Surgical face mask 3 ply (50pcs/ box) 32.00 32.00 

25 pcs Acetylcysteine 600 mg/ sachet 34.00 34.00 

Terms  30 days from receipt of Invoice   

Delivery 7 days from receipt of NTP   

ABC The approved budget for the contract (ABC) 
inclusive of applicable taxes 

 Php10,281.50 

 
Please submit your quotation and legal documents duly signed by your authorized 
representative to email address bhong_ducusin@tpb.gov.ph not later than 26 April 2022 at 
5:00 PM, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated herein and the shortest time of delivery. 
 
Thank you very much. 
 

ELOISA A. ROMERO  
Head, Procurement and General Services Division  
 
Contact person:  Jose T. Ducusin,  Jr 
Contact number: 02 8525 -7312 / 8525 – 9318 to 27 
 
Note: All entries must be typewritten in your company letterhead. 
Price Validity shall be for a period of thirty (30) calendar days. 
Suppliers must submit the following legal documents to be eligible to participate in the bidding: 
 

a. PhilGEPS Certificate  

b. Mayor’s Business Permit (2022) 

c. SEC/DTI Registration Certificate 

d. BIR Registration /TIN 

e. Company profile (for New Supplier) 

Bhong
Typewritten Text

Bhong
Typewritten Text

Bhong
Typewritten Text




